Journal of Stress Physiology & Biochemistry, Vol. 17, No. 3, 2021, pp. 23-31 ISSN 1997-0838
Original Text Copyright © 2021 by Arabi, Al-Shehadah and Jawhar
ORIGINAL ARTICLE
Screening Barley Doubled Haploid Lines for Spot
Blotch Resistance and Its Interrelationship with
Common Root Rot Resistance
M. I. E. Arabi*, E. Al-Shehadah and M. Jawhar
1 Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology, AECS, P. O. Box 6091 Damascus, Syria

Data were obtained from five crosses of barley parent.
JOURNAL OF STRESS PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY Vol. 17  No. 3  2021
26
Arabi, Al-Shehadah and Jawhar
Table 2. Mean disease of spot blotch (%) of 40 barley lines under field conditions.
Cross No Lines Disease Severity % Classification
ArabiAbiad X IC-9 1 B08-AS-1 83.65 b S
2 B08-AS-2 78.45 b S
3 B08-AS-3 77.08 c S
4 B08-AS-4 20.30 k R
5 B08-AS-5 35.03 h MR
6 B08-AS-6 5.99 m R
7 B08-AS-7 41.08 g MR
8 B08-AS-8 9.46 m R
9 B08-AS-9 41.60 g MR
10 B08-AS-10 50.80 f S
11 B08-AS-11 24.50 k R
12 B08-AS-12 13.63 l R
13 B08-AS-13 18.18 l R
14 B08-AS-14 61.99 d S
15 B08-AS-15 93.16 a S
Arrivate X PK30-136 16 B08-AS-16 41.20 g MR
17 B08-AS-17 56.15 e S
18 B08-AS-18 48.80 f MR
19 B08-AS-19 17.85 l R
20 B08-AS-20 25.90 k R
21 B08-AS-21 16.60 l R
22 B08-AS-22 86.70 a S
23 B08-AS-23 37.00 h MR
24 B08-AS-24 16.90 l R
25 B08-AS-25 85.40 b S
26 B08-AS-26 5.26 n R
27 B08-AS-27 20.60 l R
28 B08-AS-28 29.60 i R
29 B08-AS-29 86.20 a S
30 B08-AS-30 18.40 l R
31 B08-AS-31 11.90 m R
32 B08-AS-32 19.50 l R
33 B08-AS-33 90.40 a S
CI5791 X Igri 34 B08-AS-34 43.10 g MR
JOURNAL OF STRESS PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY Vol. 17  No. 3  2021
27
Screening Barley Doubled Haploid Lines  ...
35 B08-AS-35 69.80 c S
36 B08-AS-36 51.70 f S
37 B08-AS-37 53.70 f S
Arabi Abiad X Arrivate 38 B08-AS-38 5.60 n R
39 B08-AS-39 7.95 m R
40 B08-AS-40 8.30 m R
LSD 7.1
R=resistant, S: suspectible according to scail of Arabi (2005).
* Values within a column followed by different letters are significantly different at P<0.05 according to Mewman-Keuls
test.